
 

 

 

 

TENDER  NOTICE 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from reputed Suppliers in Sri Lanka to Supply, Installation, and 
Maintenance of the items given below. 
 

Tender No. Description of the 
Item 

Value of Bid 
Security 

Last date & Time of 
Issuing Documents 

Date & Time of 
Opening Tender 

P/096/2025 

100 Nos. Cash 
Recycle Machines   
( CRM’s ) 

3 % from total 
estimate cost 

29-12-2025 at 
2.00 p.m 

 

30-12-2025 at 
          2.00 p.m 

 

 
1. Tender documents could be obtained from People’s Bank, Supplies Department, 30/101, Kew 

Road, Colombo 02 ,upon producing a request letter under the bidding company’s letter head and 

paying Rs.5,000/- as a Non-Refundable fee for each tender document, from 08.12.2025 to 

29.12.2025 between 9.00a.m and 2.00p.m (Except Weekends & Holidays.) 

 
2. Sealed tenders may be sent by registered post or deposited in the tender box kept at Supplies 

Department at No.30/101, Kew Road, Colombo 02. Tender will be opened 2.00 p.m. on 30.12.2025. 
Tenders received after 2.00 p.m. will be rejected and returned unopened. 

 
3. The Bank reserves to itself the right of rejecting any or all tenders or cancelling the whole tender 

and the right of accepting any portion of a tender without assigning any reasons. Being the lowest 
bidder will not be sufficient to be qualified for the tender. 

 
4. Further details could be obtained from Chief Manager (Supplies), People’s Bank, Supplies 

Department, on the telephone nos. given below. 
 

 
Chief Manager (Supplies) 
People’s Bank, Supplies Department, 
No. 30/101, Kew Road, 
Colombo 02. 
 
 
Tele. No   :2439577/8, 2307326 
Fax No     :2439576 
Web           : www.peoplesbank.lk 
E-mail       : supplies@peoplesbank.lk 

 
 

https://www.peoplesbank.lk/

